Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

connect to an external Ethernet device. The FEC contains built-in transmit and receive message FIFOs and
DMA support.
Ordering Information
MPC5553 Microcontroller Data Sheet, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor 3
2 Ordering Information
Figure 1. MPC5500 Family Part Number Example
Unless noted in this data sheet, all specifications apply from TL to TH.
Table 1. Orderable Part Numbers
Freescale Part Number1 Package Description
Speed (MHz) Operating Temperature 2
Nominal Max. 3 (fMAX) Min. (TL) Max. (TH)
MPC5553MVR132
MPC5553 416 package
Lead-free (Pb-free)
132 132
–40° C 125° CMPC5553MVR112 112 114
MPC5553MVR80 80 82
MPC5553MVZ132
MPC5553 324 package
Lead-free (Pb-free)
132 132
–40° C 125° CMPC5553MVZ112 112 114
MPC5553MVZ80 80 82
MPC5553MVM132
MPC5553 208 package
Lead-free (Pb-free)
132 132
–40° C 125° CMPC5553MVM112 112 114
MPC5553MVM80 80 82
MPC5553MZP132
MPC5553 416 package
Leaded (SnPb)
132 132
–40° C 125° CMPC5553MZP112 112 114
MPC5553MZP80 80 82
MPC5553MZQ132
MPC5553 324 package
Leaded (SnPb)
132 132
–40° C 125° CMPC5553MZQ112 112 114
MPC5553MZQ80 80 82
M PC M 80 R
Qualification status
Core code
Device number